businesses and the regulatory requirements to comply with the Financial Resources Rules, a larger capital
base and more funding may generate more revenue and profits for the CFSG Group.  Therefore, it is
beneficial to the development and expansion of the financial businesses if additional funding can be obtained.
CFSG is prepared to revise its business plan and funding forecasts for the expansion of its financing
businesses if additional funding opportunities are secured.  As at the date of this joint announcement, no
other fund raising activities of CFSG are being contemplated.

 12

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF CFSG

(A) The table below sets out the shareholding structure of CFSG as at the date of this joint announcement

and immediately upon issue of the Conversion Shares upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds
(assuming that there is no other change to the issued share capital of CFSG from the date of this joint
announcement up to the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares):-

As at the date of this joint announcement

Immediately upon issue of the Conversion
Shares upon full conversion of the

Convertible Bonds

No.  of CFSG Shares

Approximate
shareholding %

No.  of CFSG Shares

 Approximate
shareholding %

CIGL  1,667,821,069 40.34 1,667,821,069  27.19

CFSG Director:

Lo Kwok Hung John 1,255,500 0.03 1,255,500  0.02

The Convertible

Bondholders
N/A N/A 2,000,000,000  32.60

Public CFSG

Shareholders
2,465,283,019 59.63 2,465,283,019  40.19

Total 4,134,359,588 100.00 6,134,359,588  100.00

(B) The following table demonstrates the shareholding structure of CFSG (a) as at the date of this joint

announcement; (b) assuming after issue of the Subscription Shares; and (c) assuming after issue of the
Subscription Shares and the Conversion Shares upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds (assuming
that there is no other change to the issued share capital of CFSG from the date of this joint
announcement up to the issue of the Conversion Shares):-

As at the date of this joint

announcement
Assuming after issue of the

Subscription Shares

Assuming after issue of the